Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County
Clerk

FILED

STATE OF ILLINOIS ; .s. IAN 03 201

VERMILION COUNTY ) %W
co CLERK

VERMILION CO. IL-

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of lllinois do solemnly swear that the
foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and | have
neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's
benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am | entitled to any fee or

emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

(Z,rﬁ..‘.g,q/ ,/’

Cathy Jenk:gbﬁbunty Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of December A.D. 2016,

,\,\f‘C N%\L}QQL

Notary Public

" YRR - R vy RN
“CFFICIAL SEAL”
LAURA M. KRUGER
Notary Public, State of lllinois
My Commissicr Sxpires 1/28,2019



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
VERMILION COUNTY )
Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County from
November 30, 2016, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report

shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2016 was $348,563.29 and the total

amount earned by the County Clerk was $904,667.61 making total receipts as of November 30,

2016 $1,253,230.90 |he total amount ot disbursements by the County Clerk was $1,120,456.34.

The balance on hand Nov 30, 2016 is $132,774.56.

Respectfully submitted:




TO THE COUNTY BOARD

VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of lllinois,
respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof,

during the half year ending Nov 30, 2016, wherein | state the gross amount of all fees by me earned by

official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2016
RECEIPTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Federal Express Fees
US Post Office

Interest Earned

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund

Total receipts 05/31/16 - 11/30/16
Balance on hand May 31, 2016

DISBURSEMENTS

County Clerk
Redemption

CC Vital Records Fund
State Death Fee
Federal Express Fees
US Post Office

Interest Earned

Tax Automation Fund
Domestic Violence Fund

TOTAL

Total disbursements 05/31/16 - 11/30/16
Balance on hand ' Nov. 30, 2016

Balance on hand November 30, 2016

TOTAL

$ 348,563.29
3 44,801.73
$ 848,163.02
$ 8,470.00
3 1,404.00
$ -

$ 2

$ 23.86
$ 490.00
$ 1,315.00
$ 904,667.61
$ 348,563.29
$ 1,253,230.90
$ 65,646.64
$ 1,040,215.50
$ 10,282.00
$ 1,764.00
$ -

$ =

$ 23.20
$ 810.00
$ 1,715.00
$ 1,120,456.34
$ 132,774.56
$ 1,253,230.90
$ 132,774.56



COUNTY CLERK FEES

REDEMPTIONS

COUNTY CLERK VITAL

RECORDS FUND

STATE DEATH
SURCHARGE

FEDERAL EXPRESS
FEES

INTEREST EARNED

TAX AUTOMATION
FUND

US POSTAGE FUND

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
FUND
(Began June, 2008)

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursments
on hand Nov 30,2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

on hand May 31, 2016
receipts

disbursements
on hand, Nov 30, 2016

$26,464.00

$44,801.73

$317,707.49

__ 9848.163.02

$2,922.00
$8,470.00

$496.00
$1.404.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8.80
$23.86

$450.00
$490.00

$0.00
$0.00

$515.00
$1,315.00

$71,265.73
$65,646.64

$5,619.09

$1,165,870.51
$1,040.215 50

$125,655.01

$11,392.00
$10,282.00

$1,110.00

$1,900.00
$1.764.00

$136.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32.66
$23.20
§8.46

$940.00
$810.00

$130.00

$1,830.00
$ 1,7156.00

$115.00



6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

REVENUE CO CLERK FUND REDEMPTIONS VITAL RECORDS ST DEATHFEE FED EX USPOST INTEARND TAXAUTO D.V. FEE

JUNE $8,542.00 $181,957.73 $1,538.00 $284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.62 $360.00 $260.00
JULY $8,019.14 $165,934.52 $1,442.00 $244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.63 $0.00 $225.00
AUGUST $8,518.00 $104,446.79 $1,768.00 $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.15 $0.00 $205.00
SEPTEMBER $6,552.50 $63,847.92 $1,308.00 $244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.26 $70.00 $280.00
OCTOBER $7,551.00 $266,262.29 $1,304.00 $336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.10 $40.00 $230.00
NOVEMBER $5,619.09 $85,713.77 $1,110.00 $136.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.10 $20.00 $115.00
$44,801.73 $848,163.02 $8,470.00 $1,404.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.86 $490.00 $1,315.00

DISBURSEMENTS

JUNE $26,464.00 $276,856.79 $2,922.00 $496.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $515.00
JULY $8,542.00 $87,528.49 $1,538.00 $284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $260.00
AUGUST $8,019.14 $260,363.76 $1,442.00 $244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $225.00
SEPTEMBER $8,518.00 $104,446.79 $1,768.00 $160.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.20 $810.00 $205.00
OCTOBER $6,552.50 $54,757.38 $1,308.00 $244.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $280.00
NOVEMBER $7,551.00 $256,262.29 $1,304.00 $336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.00
$65,646.64 $1,040,215.50 $10,282.00 $1,764.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23.20 $810.00 $1,715.00

TTL REVENUE $904,667.61

TTL DISBURSMTS $1,120,456.34

STARTINGBAL § 348,563.29
6/1/2016

ENDING BAL
11/30/2016 $ 132,774.56 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY



