## Semi-Annual Report of Receipts and Disbursements Made by County Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS:

VERMILION COUNTY )

Cathy Shaking County Clerk

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County, State of Illinois do solemnly swear that the foregoing is, in all respects just and true according to the best of my knowledge and belief, and I have neither received directly or indirectly nor agreed to receive, nor to be paid for my own or another's benefit, any other money, article or consideration that therein states, nor am I entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein stated, other than those specified.

Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of December A.D. 2016.

Votary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LAURA M. KRUGER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 1/28/2019

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
VERMILION COUNTY	)

Your Committee on settlement with Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk of Vermilion County from November 30, 2016, would beg leave to report the matter before them to wit: The semi-annual report shows that the total amount on hand as of May 31, 2016 was \$348,563.29 and the total amount earned by the County Clerk was \$904,667.61 making total receipts as of November 30, 2016 \$1,253,230.90 The total amount of disbursements by the County Clerk was \$1,120,456.34.

The balance on hand Nov 30, 2016 is \$132,774.56.

Respec	ctfully su	ubmitted	d:		

## TO THE COUNTY BOARD

## **VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

I, Cathy Jenkins, County Clerk in and for the County of Vermilion, State of Illinois, respectfully present the following report of fees of my office, and the necessary expenditures thereof, during the half year ending Nov 30, 2016, wherein I state the gross amount of all fees by me earned by official name or character, and necessary expense.

Balance on hand May 31, 2016RECEIP	TS_	\$	348,563.29
County Clerk		\$	44,801.73
Redemption		\$	848,163.02
CC Vital Records Fund		\$	8,470.00
State Death Fee		\$	1,404.00
Federal Express Fees		\$	•
US Post Office		\$	-
Interest Earned		\$	23.86
Tax Automation Fund		\$	490.00
Domestic Violence Fund		\$	1,315.00
	Total receipts 05/24/46 44/20/46	¢	004 007 04
	Total receipts 05/31/16 - 11/30/16 Balance on hand May 31, 2016	\$ \$	904,667.61 348,563.29
	Dalance on hand way 51, 2010	Ψ	340,303.23
	TOTAL	\$	1,253,230.90
DISBURSEM	ENTS		
County Clerk		\$	65,646.64
Redemption		\$	1,040,215.50
CC Vital Records Fund		\$	10,282.00
State Death Fee		\$	1,764.00
Federal Express Fees		\$	-
US Post Office		\$	-
Interest Earned		\$	23.20
Tax Automation Fund		\$	810.00
Domestic Violence Fund		\$	1,715.00
To	otal disbursements 05/31/16 - 11/30/16	\$	1,120,456.34
	Balance on hand I Nov. 30, 2016	\$	132,774.56
			102,114.00
	TOTAL	\$	1,253,230.90
Dalaman hand Navan ban 22 2242		•	400 774 50
Balance on hand November 30, 2016		\$	132,774.56

COUNTY CLERK FEES	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$26,464.00 \$44,801.73	\$71,265.73 \$65,646.64 \$5,619.09
REDEMPTIONS	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$317,707.49 \$848,163.02	\$1,165,870.51 \$1,040,215.50 \$125,655.01
COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS FUND	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$2,922.00 \$8,470.00	\$11,392.00 \$10,282.00 \$1,110.00
STATE DEATH SURCHARGE	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursments on hand Nov 30,2016	\$496.00 \$1,404.00	\$1,900.00 \$ <u>1,764.00</u> \$ <u>136.00</u>
FEDERAL EXPRESS FEES	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$ <u>0.00</u> \$ <u>0.00</u>
INTEREST EARNED	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$8.80 \$23.86	\$32.66 \$23.20 \$9.46
TAX AUTOMATION FUND	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$450.00 \$490.00	\$940.00 \$810.00 \$130.00
US POSTAGE FUND	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$ - \$ <u>0.00</u>
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE FUND (Began June, 2008)	on hand May 31, 2016 receipts disbursements on hand, Nov 30, 2016	\$515.00 \$1,315.00	\$1,830.00 \$ 1,715.00 \$ <u>115.00</u>

## 6-MONTH REPORT SUMMARY

ENDING BAL 11/30/2016	STARTING BAL 6/1/2016	TTL REVENUE		NOVEMBER	SEPTEMBER	AUGUST	JUNE	DISBURSEMENTS		NOVEMBEX	OCIOBER	OCTOBER	AUGUSI	JULY	JUNE	REVENUE
€ 1	€9							-								000
132,774.56	348,563.29	\$904,667.61 \$1,120,456.34	\$65,646.64	\$6,552.50 \$7,551.00	\$8,518.00	\$8,019.14	\$26,464.00		\$44,801.73	\$5,619.09	\$7,551.00	\$6,552.50	\$8,518.00	\$8,019.14	\$8,542.00	CO CLERK FUND
S/B SAME AS BAL			\$1,040,215.50	\$54,757.38 \$256,262.29	\$104,446.79	\$260,363.76	\$276,856.79		\$848,163.02	\$85,713.77	\$256,262.29	\$53,847.92	\$104,446.79	\$165,934.52	\$181,957.73	REDEMPTIONS
132,774.56 S/B SAME AS BALANCE OF FUNDS ON SUMMARY			\$10,282.00	\$1,308.00 \$1,304.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,538.00 \$1,442.00	\$2,922.00		\$8,470.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,304.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,768.00	\$1,442.00	\$1,538.00	VITAL RECORDS ST DEATH FEE
N SUMMARY			\$1,764.00	\$244.00 \$336.00	\$160.00	\$284.00 \$244.00	\$496.00		\$1,404.00	\$136.00	\$336.00	\$244.00	\$160.00	\$244.00	\$284.00	ST DEATH FEE
			\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	FED EX
			\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	U S POST
			\$23.20	\$0.00	\$23.20	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$23.86	\$4.10	\$3.10	\$2.26	\$4.15	\$4.63	\$5.62	INT EARND
			\$810.00	\$0.00	\$810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$490.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$360.00	TAX AUTO
			\$1,715.00	\$280.00	\$205.00	\$260.00	\$515.00		\$1,315.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$280.00	\$205.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	D.V. FEE